

SC No. 72/2024
FIR No. 816/2023
PS OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA
U/s. 302 IPC
STATE Vs. SAROJ CHAUDHARY

18.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
State.

Accused Saroj Chaudhary produced from JC.

Mr. Rizwan Ali, Ld. LAC for accused.

Sh. Giriraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant
alongwith Smt. Lalita Devi, mother of deceased
Krishna.

Detailed arguments on charge heard from both sides.

From the evidence available on record a *prima face*
case for offence U/s. 302 IPC is made out against the accused.
Accordingly, charge U/s. 302 IPC is framed, read over and
explained in vernacular Hindi to accused Saroj Chaudhary, to
which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on 07/05/2024.

PW Dhanik Lal and PW Subhash Nagar be
summoned, for next date of hearing.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:18.03.2024