

Misc CrI. 168/2025
FIR No. 226/2024
PS JAMIA NAGAR
U/s. 324/307/325D IPC
STATE Vs. MOHD. MUNAWWAR ALAM

19.08.2025

This is an application filed on behalf of applicant/accused Mohd. Munawwar Alam for release of mobile phones.

Present: Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Deepshika, Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant
Munawwar Alam.

On request of Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant, put up for arguments on application on 18.10.2025, the date already fixed in main case file.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:19.08.2025