

SC No. 72/2024
FIR No. 816/2023
PS OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA
U/s. 302 IPC
STATE Vs. SAROJ CHAUDHARY

19.11.2025

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Saroj Chaudhary produced from JC.
Mr. Rizwan Ali, Ld. LAC for accused.
Mr. Giriraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW-8 HC Bintu and PW-10 Dr. Ali are present,
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-9 SI Vivek Gautam is present and partly
examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred
for next date at his request.

Issue summons to PW-9 SI Vivek Gautam, through
office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

Put up for PE on 15.01.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:19.11.2025