

SC No. 72/2024
FIR No. 816/2023
PS OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA
U/s. 302 IPC
STATE Vs. SAROJ CHAUDHARY

14.03.2026

Case file taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court through order dated 27.02.2026.

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Saroj Chaudhary produced from JC.
Mr. Rizwan Ali, Ld. LAC for accused.
Mr. Giriraj Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
IO Inspector Sukhbir Malik is absent. He has sent request for exemption for today.

PW-9 SI Vivek Gautam is present for cross-examination. He is further cross-examined and discharged.

PW Dr. Rohit and Dr. Dheeraj Singh are appearing through VC and submit that they will appear before the Court for deposition on next date.

Issue summons to PW Dr. Abhijit Acharya, through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

Put up for PE on 29.04.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:14.03.2026