

SC No. 72/2024
FIR No. 816/2023
PS OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA
U/s. 302 IPC
STATE Vs. SAROJ CHAUDHARY

29.04.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Saroj Chaudhary produced from JC.
Mr. Rizwan Ali, Ld. LAC for accused.

1. PW-11 Dr. Dheeraj Singh, Resident Medical Officer, Signature Hospital is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

2. Vide separate statement recorded U/s. 294 Cr.P.C. (Section 330 BNSS), accused has admitted several documents, because of which witnesses ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain, Dr. Ashish Kumar Meena (JR), Ct. Kapil, DO/HC Ashok Kumar and HC Sunil Kumar need not be summoned and examined to formally prove the admitted documents.

Therefore, PWs ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain, Dr. Ashish Kumar Meena (JR), Ct. Kapil, DO/HC Ashok Kumar and HC Sunil Kumar are dropped from list of witnesses.

3. PW Dr. Rohit is absent today.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- against PW Dr. Rohit, through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

4. No report received on summons to PW Dr. Abhijit Acharya.

Contd....

SC No. 72/2024 : 2 :
FIR No. 816/2023

Issue fresh summons to PW Dr. Abhijit Acharya,
through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

5. Issue summons to PW HC Ramraj, through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

Put up for PE on **04.06.2026**.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:29.04.2026